IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: g& /5b&3—w

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

Q@M day of M/2Féh 2018, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2018 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers | 1392508 | through | 1393067 l F

Wire Transfer Numbers | 4001849 | through | 4001852 | , and

EFT Transfer Numbers | 3037765 | through | 3037856 |

dated from 03-MAR-2018 | to [ 09-MAR-2018 I be approved for payment

against the County in the amount ofl $9,833,592.87 ! .

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.
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Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

pr——

0001
1003
1011
1012
1013
1017
1019
1025
1032
1039
1932
1935
1936
1937
1939
1952
1954
1957
3055
3194
4014
4420
4580
4583
5006
5040
5043
5045
5091
5092
5093
5096
6204
6209
6212
6223
6242
6252
6253
6301
6303
6310
6645
6901
6906
6912
6913
6916
8757
8759
8991
8999

General Fund

Event Center

Planning And Code

County Roads

Camp Bonneville

Narcotics Task Force

Veterans Assistance

Health Department

MPD-Operations

Real Estate And Property Tax Administration Assistance
Community Action Programs
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness
Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health

Substance Abuse

Human Services

Urban REET Parks

Technology Reserve

Solid Waste

Clean Water

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation
SCWPT Repair & Replacement
Elections

General Liability Insurance
Workers Comp. Insurance

Healthcare Self-Insurance
Equipment Rental & Revolving

Data Processing Revolving

Central Support Services

Radio ER&R

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 General Fund

FD#6 Capital Improvement Fund

Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
Fire Dist Risk Mgmt Group Fund
Cemetery District #1lFund

Cemetery District #5 Fund

Solid Waste Closure Fund

SW Regional Transportation Fund

SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Law Library Fund

Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board General Fund
Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board Spec. Rev. Fund
CRESA Fund

Treasurers O & M Fund

Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund

Payroll Clearing Fund

Benefits Clearing Fund
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$294,518.61
$28,886.95
$4,184.87
$145,398.59
$482,369.95
$6,093.70
$1,646.10
$13,331.04
$41,714.25
$6,985.00
$41,553.19
$320.79
$233,603.65
$50,825.31
$8,863.51
$32,538.69
$38,895.87
$21,621.01
$5,078.54
$366,019.77
$6,832.63
$1,818.13
$63,732.56
$142.50
$15,824.76
$1,577.32
$87,804.20
$494,275.02
$360,753.47
$11,218.67
$107,982.87
$§53,134.16
$87,056.37
$3,690.12
$12,624.17
$12,757.40
$2,865.15
$16,743.92
$241.00
$1,089.11
$25.00
$166.60
$1,798.89
$32,412.36
$416.95
$2,014.93
$33,935.89
$19,932.46
$54.20
$3,048.84

$3,303,514.82
$3,269,659.01
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